TAO
Series Isolation Transformers
Compliances: FAA AC 150/5345-47
ICAO Annex 14
MIL T -27535        TAO
APPLICATIONS
Isolation transformers are used in series
airfield lighting circuits to electrically

If required, any transformer size can be
supplied for secondary grounding (GR type).
How to order
Basic Part
Number :
Nominal Wattage :
045 = 30/45 W
065 = 65 W
100 = 100 W
150 = 150 W
200 = 200W
300 = 300 W
400 = 400 W
500 = 500 W
Primary Current :
66 = 6.6 A
20 = 20 A
Secondary Current :
66 = 6.6 A
20 = 20 A
Frequency :
50 = 50 Hz
60 = 60 Hz
56 = 50 - 60 Hz
Options :
G = GR Type
M = in Compliance to MIL T-27535
7 = Secondary Receptacle style 7
T A O
ET-2.1  January 2000
Multi
ELECTRIC
   1.0 2.0 NOMINAL
WATTAGE
PRIMARY
CURRENT
SECONDARY
CURRENT
FREQUENCY
NOTE
          30/45W 6.6A 6.6A 50-60Hz
30/45W 6.6A 6.6A 50-60Hz GR type
30/45W 6.6A 6.6A 50Hz
30/45W 6.6A 6.6A 60Hz
30/45W 6.6A 6.6A 50Hz GR type
30/45W 6.6A 6.6A 60Hz GR type
     65W 6.6A 6.6A 50-60Hz
65W 6.6A 6.6A 50-60Hz GR type
     100W 6.6A 6.6A 50-60Hz
100W 6.6A 6.6A 50-60Hz GR type
     100W 20A 6.6A 50Hz
100W 20A 6.6A 60Hz
100W 20A 6.6A 50Hz GR type
100W 20A 6.6A 60Hz GR type
     200W 6.6A 6.6A 50Hz
200W 6.6A 6.6A 60Hz
200W 6.6A 6.6A 50Hz GR type
200W 6.6A 6.6A 60Hz GR type
     200W 20A 6.6A 50Hz
200W 20A 6.6A 60Hz
200W 20A 6.6A 50Hz GR type
200W 20A 6.6A 60Hz GR type
     300W 6.6A 20A 50Hz
300W 6.6A 20A 50Hz
300W 6.6A 20A 50Hz GR type
300W 6.6A 20A 60Hz GR type
OTHER FAA ISOLATION TRANSFORMERS
     NOMINAL
WATTAGE